

[For Immediate Release]

## Lukfook Group

## Awarded "Hong Kong Outstanding Corporate Citizenship Logo" Once Again with a Special Mention for Community Care

(Hong Kong, 16 January 2019) — Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has attained the "Hong Kong Outstanding Corporate Citizenship Logo" in the Enterprise Category, with a special mention for community care in "The 9th Hong Kong Outstanding Corporate Citizenship Award", in recognition of the Group's devoted efforts in serving the community in need, organizing activities to promote a caring society as well as encouraging employees to participate in volunteer work.

As a socially responsible corporation, the Group has actively participated in community investment programmes through donation and volunteering in four main areas: protecting the environment, caring for community wellness and health, supporting local arts and culture, and empowering the youth. In addition, our Lukfook Volunteer Team has been established not only to build cohesion and a sense of belonging in the Group, but also to raise employee awareness by encouraging them to participate in voluntary activities and make contribution to the communities.

**Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group** said, "It is my strong belief that making positive impacts to the community is necessary for every corporation in fulfilling social citizenship responsibility. Corporate citizenship is incorporated actively into our management practices. We constantly co-organize activities with different social welfare organizations to convey social caring messages. Going ahead, the Group will continue to uphold our belief of caring for the community and giving back to society whenever possible."

"The Hong Kong Outstanding Corporate Citizenship Award", organized by the Hong Kong Productivity Council and co-organized by the Committee of the Promotion of Civic Education, aims to recognize enterprises for their commitments in fulfilling social responsibility. It also aims to raise awareness towards corporate citizenship through a series of activities, and encourage enterprises to implement and promote corporate social responsibilities in order to facilitate the sustainable development of economy, society and environment.



Photo:



Certificates of "The 9th Hong Kong Outstanding Corporate Citizenship Logo – Enterprise Category" and "The 9th Hong Kong Outstanding Corporate Citizenship Award- Enterprise Category- Special Mention (Community Care)"

~End~

## About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with 1,800 shops in Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, Malaysia, Cambodia, the Philippines, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

## For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:Lukfook Group Corporate Communications DepartmentTel: (852) 2783 2479Fax : (852) 3009 7509JOVIAN CommunicationsAngel YeungTel : (852) 2581 0168Fax : (852) 2854 2012Email : <a href="mailto:lukfook@joviancomm.com">lukfook@joviancomm.com</a>